The Franchisee will operate a single retail establishment devoted to the preparation and sale of pita 
sandwiches and other food items under the trade name PITA PIT.   

The total investment necessary to begin operation of a single Pita Pit franchise is from Three 
Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars ($353,154) to Six Hundred Eighty-
Five Thousand, Seventy-Five Dollars ($685,075) per Restaurant. This includes Twenty Thousand 
Dollars ($20,000) per Restaurant that must be paid to us as a Single-Unit Franchise Fee. The 
Development Agreement, Development Fees range from Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) for 
three (3) Restaurants to Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) for five (5) Restaurants.  

This disclosure document summarizes certain provisions of your Franchise Agreement and other 
information in plain English.  This disclosure document does not knowingly omit any material fact or

[...]

for an additional term of either ten (10) years or until the expiry or termination of the lease or 
sublease of the premises.   

Provided the Franchisee has fully and timely complied with all requirements for renewal, 
including those set forth above, the Franchisee may apply all but Two Thousand, Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500) of the Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) renewal fee toward the capital 
expenditures required.  If the capital expenditures required are less than Seventeen Thousand, 
Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500), the Franchisee will not be obligated to pay the balance to the 
Franchisor.  If these capital expenditures exceed Seventeen Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars 

($17,500), the Franchisee will be obligated to incur those costs and complete the associated 
upgrades.   

Note 8 - Taxes on Fees 

You must pay any sales tax, use tax, gross receipts tax, or any other tax on your fee payments.  
Taxes may be payable at the federal, state, county, or municipal levels.

[...]

system.  

We may use any of the above payments we receive for any purpose we deem appropriate.  The 
amount of these rebates, as well as the suppliers from whom we receive rebates, is subject to 
change.  March 7, 2023, forward PPF earned a total of Four Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand 
One Hundred Seventy dollars ($479,170) in rebates from suppliers which accounted for twenty-
six percent (26%) of its total revenue of One Million, Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand, 
Four Hundred and Seventy-Three Dollars ($1,753,473).  These figures are taken from its internal 
books and the Audited Financials as attached, see Item 21. 

As stated in Item 6, if any law prohibits us from retaining any rebate, we may increase your 
Continuing Fee.   

Our affiliate, Pita Bread Movers, LLC, supplies pita bread to Sysco.  Pita Bread Movers, LLC, 
gross revenues from pita bread sales to Sysco was Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($824,844).  This figure is taken from Pita Bread Movers, LLC, and 
PPFs internal books and records and does not include any of its costs or expenses associated with 
acquiring and transporting the pita bread to the various Sysco, or other warehouses throughout

[...]

and one receipt printer.  You will be required to enter a sales agreement and purchase this POS 
hardware, along with a warranty, from our designated supplier.  We estimate the cost of the POS 
hardware package and three (3) year warranty to be approximately Two Thousand, One Hundred 
Seventy-Three Dollars ($2,173) and Two Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars 
($2,377) with a five (5) year warranty.  There would be additional costs for a card reader and a 

swipe reader.  We also recommended purchasing two (2) printers, one for the register and one for 
the kitchen. These estimated costs may increase if you purchase additional optional equipment

[...]

(“KDS”), consists of a kitchen display controller, bump bar, monitor, and mounting hardware.  
You will get this from our designated supplier.  We estimate the cost to be based upon a dual 
lane drive thru that the KDS systems utilizing the bump bar and two (2) ParPay chip reader 
devices would be Ten Thousand Three Hundred Twelve dollars ($10,312).  We estimate the 
software license fee will be Fifteen Dollars ($15) per month.   

Digital Menu Boards:  You must purchase four (4) 55-inch 4K UHD digital menu boards and 
mounting hardware from the supplier of your choice.  Each screen must be capable of being 
mounted and displaying an image from a portrait orientation.  We estimate the cost to be One 
Thousand, Five Hundred Twenty Dollars ($1,520). 

Online Ordering:  You will be obligated to utilize our designated vendor for online/cellular 
ordering services, which will integrate with your POS system.  In general, we estimate the cost to 
consist of a one-time Two Hundred Dollar ($200) activation fee, a Forty-Five Dollar ($45)